TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correct the erroneous listing of Reg. No. 770,058 previously recorded on Reel 003899 Frame 211. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900507622

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS, L.P.		11/18/2008	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNORS BROS. CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS COMPANY
Street Address:	80 TIVERTON COURT, SUITE 600
City:	MARKHAM
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 0G4
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1135224	ACADIA
Registration Number:	2988026	BIG TASTE IN A SMALL CAN
Registration Number:	1423060	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	1758533	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	2520386	CLOVER LEAF
Registration Number:	1745942	
Registration Number:	1791765	
Registration Number:	2315015	GENERAL
Registration Number:	1297861	HOLMES
Registration Number:	1538316	MOOSEABEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584879300

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com,blila@mandourlaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0077

900510879

Correspondent Name: MANDOUR & ASSOCIATES, APC Address Line 1: 8605 SANTA MONICA BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUMBLE BEE/2008.02-090			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben T. Lila			
SIGNATURE:	/Ben T. Lila/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019			

Total Attachments: 13

source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page1.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page2.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page3.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page4.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page5.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page6.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page7.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page8.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page9.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page10.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page11.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page12.tif source=Assignment Clover to Connors 11-18-08#page13.tif

-OP \$290,00 1135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P.		111/18/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Seafoods Company
Street Address:	80 Tiverton Court, Suite 600
City:	Markham, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 0G4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1135224	ACADIA
Registration Number:	0770058	BEACH CLIFF
Registration Number:	2988026	BIG TASTE IN A SMALL CAN
Registration Number:	1423060	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	1758533	BRUNSWICK
Registration Number:	2520386	CLOVER LEAF
Registration Number:	1745942	
Registration Number:	1791765	
Registration Number:	2315015	GENERAL
Registration Number:	1297861	HOLMES
Registration Number:	1538316	MOOSEABEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)487-9390

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000899 FRANCE: 002791

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-487-9300

Email: jmandour@mandourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mandour & Associates, Joseph A. Mandour Address Line 1: 16870 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010.01-019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mandour & Associates

Address Line 1: 16870 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Mandour
Signature:	/jm/
Date:	12/08/2008

Total Attachments: 11

source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment 11-18-08#page11.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 000300 FRANCE: 00202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 18, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P., with its principal office at 80 Tiverton Court, Suite 600, Markham, Ontario, L3R 0G4 ("Assignor") and Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Seafoods Company, with its principal office at 80 Tiverton Court, Suite 600, Markham, Ontario, L3R 0G4 ("Assignee").

The Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all rights at common law and all rights under statute in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, Canada or any other country of the world, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the corresponding entities or agencies in any other countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitations, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada or any other country or jurisdiction; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

6.11(m1)

9025547.5

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Goodmans LLP, whose full post office address is 250 Yonge Street, Suite 2400, Toronto, Ontario M5B 2M6, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further relevant trade-marks, identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any country, and Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Goodmans LLP, its attorneys and agents, to execute and file all such writings for the foregoing purposes, including executing Power of Attorney forms on behalf of the Assignor, all acts of such attorney being hereby ratified and confirmed.

[Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

6.11(m1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date. CONNORS BROS. CLOVER LEAF CLOVER LEAF SEAFOODS, L.P. by its SEAFOODS COMPANY general partner Connors CL GP Limited by: Name: Kent McNeil Name: Kent McNeil Title: Director and Vice President Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer DECLARATION OF NOTARY STATE COUNTY OF _ day of November, there appeared before me Kent McNeil who is Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Connors CL GP Limited the general partner of Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P., and Director and Vice President of Connors Bros. Clover Leaf Seafoods Company, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the

foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Connors CL GP Limited the general partner of Clover Leaf Seafoods, L.P. and Connors Bros. Clover Leaf

See Attached

6.11(ml)

Seafoods Company.

Notary Public

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark Name: A Start	d Junisdiction	Régistration Number	Status	Registration Date
BANQUET	Antigua & Barbuda	5349	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK	Antigua & Barbuda	3821	Registered	March 21, 1996
FAIRHAVEN	Antigua & Barbuda	5352	Registered	April 21, 1998
BRUNSWICK	Argentina	2,624,877	Registered	October 3, 1997
BRUNSWICK	Aruba	17461	Registered	June 22, 1995
RED ROSE & DESIGN	Aruba	12858	Registered	March 6, 1989
CLOVER LEAF DESIGN	Australia	A65859	Registered	April 26, 1935
CLOVER LEAF	Australia	A56916	Registered	October 17, 1930
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Australia	654588	Registered	March 1, 1995
CLOVER DESIGN	Australia	641863	Registered	September 29, 1994
BANQUET	Bahamas	19670	Registered	June 9, 1997
BRUNSWICK	Bahamas	17040	Registered	January 4, 1995
FAIRHAVEN	Bahamas	19669	Registered	June 9, 1997
BRUNSWICK	Barbados	819700	Registered	October, 11 1999
CLOVER LEAF & Design	Barbados	81/5337	Registered	September 3, 1951
RED ROSE & Design	Barbados	81/2531	Registered	April 29, 1955
BRUNSWICK	Belize	8269	Registered	June 28, 1999
BRUNSWICK	Benelux	532817	Registered	October 8, 2001
BRUNSWICK	Bolivia	819676276	Registered	August 3, 1999
BRUNSWICK	Brazil	819676276	Registered	August 3, 1999
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Cambodia	KH11208	Registered	December 16, 1998
BANQUET BRAND	Canada	TMDA035670	Registered	May-27, 1924
BEACH CLIFF	Canada	TMA655023	Registered	December 14, 2005
BLUE PACIFIC	Canada	UCA 011564	Registered	January 25, 1939
SEAL BOAT & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 411293	Registered	April 16, 1993
BOAT DESIGN	Canada	TMA411271	Registered	April 16, 1993
BRUNSWICK	Canada	TMA408223	Registered	February 12, 1993
BRUNSWICK BRAND	Canada	TMDA12489	Registered	December 26, 1907

- Page i 6.11(m1)

9025547.5 32590-2015

Mark Some	Linisajetion	Registration Number	Spitus	Registration Date
BRUNSWICK CONNAISSEUR & Design	Canada	TMA241315	Registered	March 14, 1980
"cb" Design	Canada	TMA 201803	Registered	September 13, 1974
CLOVER LEAF	Canada	UCA 010040	Registered	April 19, 1938
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 051955	Registered	April 16, 1931
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 185996	Registered	October 13, 1972
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 339931	Registered	May 6, 1988
CLOVER LEAF DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 050882	Registered	November 5, 1930
CLOVER LEAF CRAB DELECTABLES & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 685130	Registered	March 30, 2007
CLOVER LEAF GARNIT-TOUT and Design	Canada	TMA 409510	Registered	March 12, 1993
CLOVER LEAF INSPIRATIONS	Canada	N/A	Allowed	N/A
CLOVER LEAF INSPIRATIONS & Design	Canada	N/A	Allowed	N/A
CLOVER LEAF LOBSTER DELECTABLES and Design	Canada	TMA 655091	Registered	December 14, 2005
CLOVER LEAF TOPPERS and Design	Canada	TMA 409206	Registered	March 5, 1993
CONNORS	Canada	TMDA 037482	Registered	March 28, 1925
CONNORS BROS. INCOME FUND & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 713962	Registered	May 8, 2008
CONNORS FAMOUS SEA FOOD	Canada	TMDA037532	Registered	April 16, 1993
FAIRHAVEN	Canada	TMA344329	Registered	September 2, 1988
FIGARO	Canada	TMA 177977	Registered	August 27, 1971
GOLD ANCHOR	Canada	TMA 253341	Registered	November 28, 1980
JUTLAND	Canada	TMA216481	Registered	October 8, 1976
JUTLAND & Design	Canada	TMDA035603	Registered	May 15, 1924
KILTIE BRAND AND SALMON DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 021200	Registered	October 29, 1915
LAGUNA	Canada	UCA 011085	Registered	February 1, 1939
MAPLE LEAF	Canada	TMA 330834	Registered	August 7, 1987
MAPLE LEAF BRAND & DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 5392	Registered	July 30, 1895
MINI-FILET	Canada	TMA 176228	Registered	May 21, 1971
NAVY	Canada	TMA 324227	Registered	February 27, 1987
NUTRITION"NATURALLY"	Canada	TMA197419	Registered	February 8, 1974
NUTRITION"NATURELLEMENT"	Canada	TMA197420	Registered	February 8, 1974

SCHEDULE "A" - Page ii 6.11(ml)

9025547.5 32590-2015

Mark Name	Lunisdiction	Registration Number	Status	Registration Date
ORLEANS	Canada	TMA 528688	Registered	May 31, 2000
PARAMOUNT	Canada	UCA 004043	Registered	August 28, 1934
PET	Canada	UCA 005772	Registered	December 3, 1935
PREMIUM & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 412283	Registered	May 14, 1993
PREMIUM CHOICE SOCKEYE SALMON AND LABEL DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 29052	Registered	August 18, 1921
PREMIUM FROZEN FISH & DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 046513	Registered	June 7, 1929
RED CLOVER	Canada	TMA 298449	Registered	December 21, 1984
RED ROSE BRAND	Canada	UCA 002125	Registered	November 29, 1933
RICHELIEU	Canada	TMA361784	Registered	March 11, 1989
ROBIN RED DESIGN	Canada	TMA 166988	Registered	December 24, 1969
ROSE MARIE	Canada	UCA 012429	Registered	September 20, 1939
SURF	Canada.	UCA 032539	Registered	May 10, 1949
SURFSIDE	Canada	TMA361956	Registered	November 3, 1989
THUNDERBIRD	Canada	UCA 039184	Registered	July 30, 1951
THUNDERBIRD THE MARK OF QUALITY & DESIGN	Canada	TMA 361076	Registered	October 27, 1989
TUXEDO	Canada	TMA 295633	Registered	September 28, 1984
UNIVERSAL BRAND, RED SOCKEYE SALMON DESIGN	Canada	TMDA 54669	Registered	June 30, 1932
BRUNSWICK	Chile	514681	Registered	June 15, 1998
BRUNSWICK	China	N/A	Pending	N/A
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	China	1364136	Registered	February 14, 2000
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	China	1174888	Registered .	May 14, 1998
BRUNSWICK	Columbia	205472	Registered	January 30, 1998
BRUNSWICK	Costa Rica	94735	Registered	February 9, 1996
BRUNSWICK	Cuba	125770	Registered	October 8, 1996
BRUNSWICK	Czech Republic	195832	Registered	November 27, 1996
CLÖVER LEAF & DESIGN	Denmark	VR 1962 01336	Registered	July 21, 1962
BEACH CLIFF	Dominican Republic	84781	Registered	July 15, 1996
BEACH CLIFF	Dominican Republic	84777	Registered	July 15, 1996
BRUNSWICK	Dominican Republic	81668	Registered	January 15, 1996

SCHEDULE "A" - Page iii 6.11(m1)

9025547.5 32590-2015

Mark Name	Junisdiction	Registration Number	Status	Registration Date
BRUNSWICK	Dominican Republic	1781-322A	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	European Union	004443396	Registered	May 9, 2005
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	European Union	356956	Registered	May 3, 1999
BRUNSWICK	Fiji	250/98	Registered	May 7, 1998
CLOVER LEAF	France	1494559	Registered	October 18, 1988
RED ROSE LA ROSE ROUGE	France	1499228	Registered	November 21, 1988
UNIVERSAL	France	1515074	Registered	February 17, 1989
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	France	98758 254	Registered	April 16, 1999
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Germany	2025024	Registered	November 23, 1992
BRUNSWICK	Guatemala	148869	Registered .	April 24, 2007
BRUNSWICK SELECTA	Guatemala	N/A	Pending	N/A
BRUNSWICK	Guyana	14889A	Registered	September 22, 2004
FAIRHAVEN	Guyana	15906A	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Hong Kong	2001B00903	Registered	July 28, 1998
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Hungary	171138	Registered	July 3, 2002
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Indonesia	446966	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK	Israel	108425	Registered	May 4, 1998
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Israel	72042	Registered	March 29, 1989
BEACH CLIFF	Jamaica		Pending	
BRUNSWICK	Jamaica	3029	Registered	September 15, 1994
BRUNSWICK BRAND	Jamaica	3029	Registered	April 30, 1934
BRUNSWICK SARDINES & DESIGN	Jamaica	1967	Registered	March 3, 1925
RED ROSE & DESIGN	Jamaica	6572	Registered	March 25, 1955
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Malaysia	N/A	Pending	N/A
BRUNSWICK-&-BOAT DESIGN	Malaysia	98012257	-Pending	N/A
CLOVER LEAF	Mauritius	A/12 No. 268	Registered	May 16, 1966
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Mauritius	A/13 No. 64	Registered	April 19, 1967
RED ROSE & DESIGN	Mauritius	A/13 No. 66	Registered	April 19, 1967
BRUNSWICK (Stylized)	Mexico	442780	Registered	September 27, 1993
BRUNSWICK & Design	Mexico	442779	Registered	September 27, 1993
BRUNSWICK SELECTA	Mexico	987702	Registered	December 20, 2005
BRUNSWICK	Montserrat	1908	Registered	October 23, 1995

SCHEDULE "A" - Page iv 6.11(m1)

9025547.5 32590-2015

Mark Names	Alunisdiction	Registration : Number	Status	Registration Date:
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Myanmar	4/5166/1998	Registered	March 26, 1999
BRUNSWICK	Netherlands Antilles	03488	Registered	June 22, 1995
RED ROSE & DESIGN	Netherlands Antilles	3424	Registered	June 3, 1997
BRITISH COLUMBIA SALMON MAPLE LEAF BRAND	New Zealand	5627/4395	Registered	November 7, 2003
CLOVER LEAF	New Zealand	29639	Registered	October 17, 1930
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	New Zealand	33862	Registered	October 12, 1936
ROBIN RED	New Zealand	B128586	Registered	November 30, 1982
UNIVERSAL	New Zealand	B129202	Registered	February 15, 1985
BRUNSWICK	Panama	87256	Registered	April 30, 1998
BRUNSWICK	Paraguay	208214	Registered	November 3, 1998
BRUNSWICK	Peru	19306	Registered	September 8, 1995
BRUNSWICK	Philippines	41996116460	Registered	May 12, 2005
BRUNSWICK	Poland	120158	Registered	April 18, 2000
FAIRHAVEN	Poland	Z193484	Registered	November 19, 2001
BRUNSWICK	Puerto Rico	37157	Registered	September 25, 1995
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Romania	35886	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK	Saint Kitts & Nevis	4322	Registered	June 22, 1995
BANQUET	Saint Lucia	100/1997	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK	Saint Lucia	183/1995	Registered	N/A
FAIRHAVEN	Saint Lucia	101/1997	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Saudi Arabia	826/78	Registered	February 26, 2006
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Singapore	T98/074331	Registered	January 15, 1999
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Slovak Republic	186804	Registered	August 16, 1999
CLOVER LEAF SALMON & DESIGN	South Africa	1940/00907	Registered	April 17, 1941
MAPLE LEAF	South Africa	1970/03764	Registered	September 7, 1971
BRUNSWICK	South Africa	96/15658	Registered	November 4, 1996
JUTLAND	South Africa	96/15659	Registered	November 4, 1996
PORT CLYDE & Design	South Africa	1999/15458	Registered	July 11, 2003
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	South Korea	4004497270000	Registered	June 22, 1999
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	South Korea	19797	Registered	June 22, 1999
		1 7 7		

SCHEDULE "A" - Page v 6.11(m1)

9025547.5 32590-2015

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Status :	Registration Date
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Spain	1207992	Registered	November 6, 1989
BRUNSWICK BOAT DESIGN	Sri Lanka	N/A	Pending	N/A
BRUNSWICK	St. Vincent (Grenadines)	2031724A	Registered	December 2, 1998
BRUNSWICK	St. Vincent (Grenadines)	160/98	Registered	N/A
BRUNSWICK	Suriname	15.261	Registered	November 18, 1996
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Sweden	105471	Registered	March 8, 1963
CLOVER LEAF & DESIGN	Switzerland	313658	Registered	February 11, 1982
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Thailand	105805	Registered	February 3, 1999
BANQUET	Trinidad & Tobago	27072	Registered	August 27, 1925
BRUNSWICK	Trinidad & Tobago	35 of 1925	Registered	August 27, 1925
FAIRHAVEN	Trinidad & Tobago	27216	Registered	July 20, 1997
BEE design	Trinidad & Tobago	35985	Registered	September 29, 2005
BUMBLE BEE	Trinidad & Tobago	35984	Registered	September 1, 2005
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Turkey	2005 25317	Registered	September 23, 2003
BRUNSWICK	Turks & Caicos	11405	Registered	December 16, 1996
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Ukraine	24231	Registered	April 15, 2002
FAIRHAVEN	Ukraine	24232	Registered	April 15, 2002
RED ROSE BRAND & DESIGN	United Kingdom	791567	Registered	June 2, 1959
BRUNSWICK	United Kingdom	2031724A	Registered	August 29, 1997
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	United Kingdom	2031724B	Registered	September 26. 1997
CLOVER LEAF	United Kingdom	746463	Registered	September 28, 1955
CLOVER LEAF BRAND	United Kingdom	721157	Registered	August 24, 1953
CLOVER LEAF BRAND DESIGN	United Kingdom	721158	Registered	August 24, 1953
ACADIA	United States	1135224	Registered	May 13, 1980
BIG TASTE IN A SMALL CAN	United States	2988026	Registered	August 23, 2005
BRUNSWICK	United States	1423060	Registered	December 30, 1986
BRUNSWICK	United States	1758533	Registered	March 16, 1993
CLOVER LEAF	United States	2520386	Registered	December 18, 2001

SCHEDULE "A" - Page vi 6.11(m1)

9025547.5 32590-2015

Mark Name	Junisdiction	Registration Number	Status	Registration Date
Design (Boat Logo)	United States	1745942	Registered	January 12, 1993
Design (BOAT/SEAL)	United States	1791765	Registered	September 7, 1993
GENERAL	United States	2315015	Registered	February 1, 2000
HOLMES	United States	1297861	Registered	September 25, 1984
MOOSEABEC	United States	1538316	Registered	May 9, 1989
BRUNSWICK	Uruguay	296219	Registered	March 23, 1998
BRUNSWICK	Venezuela	P-214045	Registered	September 10, 1999
BRUNSWICK & BOAT DESIGN	Vietnam	33336	Registered	October 29, 1998

SCHEDULE "A" - Page vii 6.11(m1)

9025547.5 32590-201*6*

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California County of	M. Oliveira Motary Rublic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Cheil Name(a) of Signer(a)			
LORNA M. OLIVEIRA Commission # 1685127 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2010 tr	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the astrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. It certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is the state of California that the foregoing paragraph is the state of the same and correct. It is a satisfactory evidence to the person subscribed to the instrument.			
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	av prove valuable to persons relying on the document			
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatt	achment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment				
	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Signer's Name: Kent Mone! Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Clover Lent Sentocks, Let's Connors Bress Clover Lent Sentocks Company	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D.L imited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 07/22/2019